
DEPARTMENT CONTACT EMAIL PHONE

Administration/City Manager Pete Peterson citymgr@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6002
Administration/Assistant City Manager Charlie Stahl cjstahl@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6003
Administration/Assistant City Manager Bob Wilson bwilson@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6004
Budget Lora Grogg loragrogg@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6196
City Recorder Janet Jennings janetj@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6033
Community Customer Service Lorena Bennett lbennett@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6022
Community Development Steve Baldwin sbaldwin@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6291
Community Relations Becky Hilbert comrel@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6021
Development Services Angie Carrier acarrier@johnsoncitytn.org 434-5955
Emergency Management Nes Levotch nesema@earthlink.net 434-6081
Finance Janet Jennings janetj@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6033
Fire Mark Scott mscott@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2852
Freedom Hall Civic Center Lisa Chamness director@freedomhall-tn.org 461-4855
Golf Courses Jim Hughes johnsoncitygolf@embarqmail.com 483-5838
Human Resources Kevin Bratton kevinb@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6016
Information Technology Lisa Sagona lsagona@johnsoncitytn.org 232-1789
Motor Transport Tim Henley thenley@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2747
Parks and Recreation Roger Blakeley rblakeley@johnsoncitytn.org 283-5809
Planning Jim Donnelly jdonnelly@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6071
Planning/Development Steve Neilson develop@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6053
Planning/Geographic Information Systems Ann Howland howlanda@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6188
Planning/Metropolitan Transportation Org. Glenn Berry glennberry@jcmpo.org 434-6272
Police John Lowry jdlowry@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6159
Public Works Phil Pindzola ppindzola@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6080
Public Works/Codes Enforcement Herman Marcum hmarcum@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6047
Public Works/Engineering Allan Cantrell acantrell@johnsoncitytn.org 232-5076
Public Works/Environmental Jim Culbert jculbert@johnsoncitytn.org 232-5961
Public Works/Solid Waste Services John Smith josmith@johnsoncitytn.org 975-0266
Public Works/Street Mike Arsenault mdarsen@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2700
Public Works/Traffic Anthony Todd anthonytodd@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2732
Purchasing Debbie Dillon ddillon@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2717
Risk Management Joy Baker jbaker@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6006
Seniors’ Services Sue Orr sueorr.jcsc@charterinternet.com 434-6232
Taxes/Collections Mary Hylton mhylton@johnsoncitytn.org 434-2393
Transit Eldonna Janutolo jct99@johnsoncitytn.org 929-7119
Water & Sewer Services Tom Witherspoon twitherspoon@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6062
Water & Sewer/Customer Service Greg Slemp gslemp@johnsoncitytn.org 434-6063
Water & Sewer/Engineering Neal Whitten nwhitten@johnsoncitytn.org 461-1646
Water & Sewer/Meter Reading Rusty Lowe rulowe@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2745
Water & Sewer/Wastewater Treatment Gordon Cox gordoncox@johnsoncitytn.org 975-2631

Top row: Pete Peterson, City Manager; Jim Donnelly, Planning Director; Charlie Stahl, Assistant City Manager; Janet Jennings, Finance Director
Middle row: Joy Baker, Risk Management Director; Angie Carrier, Development Services Director; Kevin Bratton, Human Resources Director; Bob Wilson, Assistant City Manager

Bottom row: Becky Hilbert, Community Relations Director; Jim Epps IV, Staff Attorney; Phil Pindzola, Public Works Director; Mark Scott, Fire Chief
Not pictured: John Lowry, Police Chief; Tom Witherspoon, Water and Sewer Services Director

For general customer service inquiries, call 434-6022.


